

**Sessions Case No. 11 (07) of 2023 ( 118 of 2023)**

**Order no. 03 dated 30.08.2023.**

The accused Amit Chatterjee is produced from JC.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. PP in charge is present with CD.

The Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that the Senior counsel is suffering from some ailments and prayer was made to adjourn the case for this day.

Accordingly, fix **26.09.2023** for hearing on the point of framing of charge.

Another petition was filed on behalf of the accused with a prayer to release the residential place of the accused which was kept under lock and key by the IO.

Copy served to Ld. PP in charge.

To date for hearing of the said petition and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).