

**Order No- 04 dated 26.09.2023**

Accused Amit Chatterjee is produced from JC.

On the prayer of the Ld. Lawyer for the accused, case is adjourned today.

**Fix 24.11.2023 for hearing on the point of charge.**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah