

ST 01(12)2023

R-118/2023

Order No-03

dated 24.01.2024

Today is fixed for report of I.O. and hearing.

Accused namely **Amit Chatterjee** is present by filing hazira.

Due to resolution taken by the Criminal Bar, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **03.02.2024** for hearing petition dated 30.08.2023 and report of I.O. and **26.02.2024** for Evidence of pw.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Sealdah