

**ST No. 01 (012) OF 2023 ( R-118 OF 2023)**

**Order No. 10 Dated: 08.08.2024**

The accused Amit Chatterjee is produced from JC.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Record shows that summons upon the complainant Somen Das was served properly.

The Ld. Advocate for the said complainant submits that due to treatment of her mother he is not a position to turn up today.

I have perused the prescription placed.

It is not clear from the prescription about the critical condition of the mother of the complainant.

Ld. Advocates for both sides submits that as today is election of the Criminal Bar, the matter may be adjourned.

Fix **04.09.2024** for evidence of the complainant.

The Ld. Counsel for the complainant is directed to produce the witness on that very date, id WWA will be issued against complainant.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).