

**ST No. 01 (012) OF 2023 ( R-118 OF 2023)**

**Order No. 11 Dated: 04.09.2024**

The accused Amit Chatterjee is produced from JC.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

The complainant Soumen Das is present with his Ld. Advocate.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused did not turn up till 01.20 pm.

The accused is facing trial from custody.

His maternal uncle and aunt are present before this court and they submits that though they have engaged counsel but is not appearing.

The Ld. PP in charge submits that some formal part of the evidence of complainant may be taken which will not prejudice the accused in any manner.

Accordingly, the complainant Soumen Das is examined in chief in part and his signature in the seizure list dated 14.04.2023 is marked as Exbt. P-5(3).

On the request of the accused further examination is deferred.

Fix **23.09.2024** for further evidence of PW3.

The IO is directed to produce the alamat on the next date without cost.

A copy of Evidence of the PW3 as recorded today is supplied to the accused as his counsel is not present.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).