

ST 01(12) 2023

SC 11 (07) 2023

R-118/2023

Order No-12

dated 23.09.2024

Accused **Amit Chatterjee** is produced from JC.

PW 3 is further examined in chief full, cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of the defence.

During examination of PW 3, 6 signatures of PW 3 on the label dated 14.04.2023 are marked as Exbt P-6(3) to Exbt P-11(3) respectively.

During examination of PW 3, mobile phone, orna , padlock and bunch of keys are marked as Mat Exbt II to Exbt V respectively.

Fix **06.11.2024** for **further cross of PW 3**.

Accused are as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Sealdah