

**Order No-16**

**dated 22.01.2025**

Accused **Amit Chatterjee** is produced from JC. Through Vedio Conference.

Ranabir Saha @ Rano is examined as PW 4 in full, cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Lawyer for the defence.

Fix **13.02.2025** for **Further cross examination of PW 4.**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah