

Sessions Trial No. 01 (12) of 2023

Order no. 17 dated 13.02.2025.

The accused Amit Chatterjee is produced from JC through VC.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW4. He is cross examined in full and discharged.

Fix **17.03.2025 and 18.03.2025** for further evidence.

Bail petition filed for the said accused.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP.

Considering the evidences on record and the gravity of the offenc, I am not inclined to release the accused on bail and prayer stands rejected at this stage.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).