

ST 01(12)2023

SC 11(07)2023

R-118/2023

Order No-18

dated 17.03.2025

Accused **Amit Chatterjee** is produced from JC. Through Vedio Conference.

Soumyajit Ganguli @ Kanti is examined as PW 5 in full, cross examined in full and discharged .

Todate i.e. 18.03.2025 for Evidence of further pw.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Sealdah