

ST No. 01 (012) OF 2023 (R-118 OF 2023)

Order No. 20 Dated: 08.04.2025

The accused Amit Chatterjee is produced from JC through VC.
Ld. PP in charge is present.

The complainant Soumen Das is present with his Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

It was submitted by the Ld. PP in charge that today is fixed for evidence of CSW 6 Krishnapada Sadhu but the said witness could not turn up due to death of his uncle and to attend the shradh ceremony of his uncle.

Considering the situation, the prayer is allowed.

Fix **06.05.2025** for further PW.

Bail petition filed for the said accused.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. PP in charge.

I have considered the evidences on record along with PM report.

At this stage I do not find any cogent ground to release the accused on bail as some independent witnesses are yet to be examined and hence prayer for bail stands rejected.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).