

ST 01(12) 2023

Order No-21

dated 06.05.2025

Accused **Amit Chatterjee** is produced from JC. Through Vedio Conference.

Krishnendu Sadhu is examined as pw 6 ,cross examined in full and discharged.

**Fix: 12.06.2025 for Evidence of CSW 7 and 13.06.2025 For Evidence of CSW14
&15**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Sealdah