

ST 01 (12) 2023

Order No. 30
dated 16.01.2026

Accused **Amit Chatterjee** is produced from JC.

Dr. Apurba Biswas is examined as pw 10 ,cross examined in full and discharged .

During his examination one medical report is marked as Exbt.P-18 (10) .

Fix **07.02.2026** for **evidence of further pw**

Accused are as before.

Anirban Das (WB00691)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah